2022.7
High-frequency AC Method
* The contents of this catalog are as of October 2017.
For the latest information, please visit our company website.
Bench Top Ionizer Cleaning Box
EC-B SERIES
EC-B02-EX
EC-B01-EX

Pulse 1
Bench Top Ionizer Cleaning Box EC-B SERIES 3
ORDER GUIDE
Type Charge removal time
(±1,000 V → ±100 V) Ion balance Model No.
200 mm 7.874 in
width type
0.5 sec. approx or less (Note) ±10 V or less
EC-B01-EX
400 mm 15.748 in
width type EC-B02-EX
Note: Typical value at 100 mm 3.937 in from the front of air outlet at an applied air pressure of 0.50 MPa.
Type Model No. Description
Duct flange
EC-BD50 For ø50 mm ø1.969 in duct flange A flange that connects a duct hose for air
exhaust to the EC-B main bodyEC-BD76 For ø76 mm ø2.992 in duct flange
Air filter
EC-BFX3 For EC-B01-EX
Replacement filter (3 pcs. per set)
EC-B2FX3 For EC-B02-EX
Spot nozzle EC-BAS Exclusive nozzle for
EC-B02-EX
Ionized air can be collected around the
center. (2 pcs. per set)
OPTIONS
SPECIFICATIONS
Notes: 1) Where measurement conditions have not been specified precisely, the conditions used were an ambient temperature of +20 °C +68 °F.
2) Typical value at 100 mm 3.937 in from the front of air outlet at an applied air pressure of 0.50 MPa.
3) Please prepare an AC cable separately as it is needed. The following cables are available as optionals: CN-ACCN-C2: AC cable (conforming to CCC),
CN-ACKR-C2: AC cable (conforming to KTL)
Type 200 mm 7.874 in width type 400 mm 15.748 in width type
Item Model No. EC-B01-EX EC-B02-EX
CE marking directive compliance EMC Directive, RoHS Directive
Charge removal time
(±1,000 V → ±100 V) 0.5 sec. approx. or less (Note 2)
Ion balance ±10 V or less
Applicable fluid Air (dried clean air)
Supplied air flow Max. 300 ℓ/min. (ANR) or less Max. 500 ℓ/min. (ANR) or less
Air pressure range 0.05 to 0.50 MPa
Power supply voltage Accessory AC adapter (Note 3)  INPUT: 100-240 V AC ±10 % 50/60 Hz
(OUTPUT: 24 V DC)
Power consumption 80 VA or less 90 VA or less
Dust removal operation
output
Photocoupler output / Universal
• Max sink current: 100 mA
• Residual voltage: 2.5 V or less (at sink current of 100 mA or less)
Output operation During dust removal operation: ON, during standby: OFF
External input 0 V short-circuit: Input received
Timer mode 2 sec. / 5 sec. / 10 sec. / synchronized with sensor or with external input selectable by switch
Pulse air mode Pulse 1 (long) / Pulse 2 (short) / OFF (continuous) selectable by switch
Ambient temperature 0 to +40 °C +32 to +104 °F
Ambient humidity 35 % to 65 % RH (No dew condensation)
Enclosure earthing method C (capacitor) earth
Net weight Main body: 6.5 kg approx. Main body: 13 kg approx.
Accessories AC adapter: 1pc., Filter: 1pc., Protective mesh: 1pc.
4 Bench Top Ionizer Cleaning Box EC-B SERIES
I/O CIRCUIT DIAGRAMS
Terminal block diagram
Pin layout for AC adapter power supply connector